
3090 

Port Appn. 

AK 

WN 

H.O. 
H.O. 
H.O. 
H.O. 

WN 

AK 

AK 

WN 
H.O. 

WN 
AK 

WN 

WN 

AK 

WN 
AK 
WN 

AK 
DN 
AK 

AK 

WN 

H.O. 
H.O. 

H.O. 

AK 
AK 
AK 

AK 
'W~ 

WN 

WN 
WN 

AK 

H.O. 

AK 
WN 

AK 

AK 

WN 

H.O. 

No. 

8296 

527 

58844 
58845 
58841 
57752 

589 

9495 

9545 

542 
58816 

558 
9416 

452 

594 

9565 

395 
9566 

544 

9567 
357 

9633 

9570 

522 

58779 
58777 

58757 

9517 
9573 
9532 

9349 
592 

548 

366 
528 

9575 

58723 

9424 
540 

9425 

9426 

546 

58530 

Tariff 
Item 

62.05.039 

62.05.039 

70.20.041 
70.20.051 
70.20.081 
73 .15 .141 

73.40.069 

73.40.069 

73.40.069 

80.04.000 
83.13.021 

84.10.029 
84.11.061 

84.11.065 

84.13.000 

84.17.009 

84.17.009 
84.18.039 
84.18.039 

84.18.039 
84.19.001 
84.19.039 

84.21.021 

84.22.009 

84.22.009 
84.22.009 

84.22.009 

84.23.079 
84.27.000 
84.59.059 

84.59.059 
84.59.059 

84.59.059 

84.61.021 
85 .01.031 

85.01.049 

85.03.019 

85.05.009 
85.14.001 

85.14.011 

85.15.021 

85.15.039 

85.15.059 

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETIB 

Tariff Notice No. 1980/203-Applications for Approva/-{;ontinued 

Goods 

Pylen, SI type, chemical resistant webbing slings, peculiar for use in 
lifting steel on the pickling line · 

Upholstery tapes, peculiar for use in making mattresses, lounge suits 
and chairs 

Refrasil cordage, peculiar for use in heat insulation . . . . . . 
Refrasil slit tape, peculiar for use in heat insulation . . . . 
Refrasil cloth, peculiar for use in heat insulation . . . . . . 
Wire of high carbon or alloy steel (spring wire) known as "high tensile 

wire" 
Black plate steel perfect couplings, for exclusive use on "Thor" pneu

matic tools, peculiar for the foolproof safety coupling of "Thor" 
hoses to pneumatic tools 

Hooks: . . . . 
Kuplex alloy, viz: 

Safety hook and hook latch assembly 
Wire, welding, tubular steel with granular metallic core, designed for 

automatic or semi-automatic hard facing of metal surfaces 
Tinfoil tapes, peculiar for use in electrical insulation .. 
Aluminium seals with rubber wads inserted, peculiar for use in packing 

locally made veterinary medicaments 
Pump parts, peculiar for use on ships 
Pressed metal axial flow fan impellors: 

Torrington series: 
A,B,N,O,OU,R 

Godfrey blower, peculiar for use in converting methanol to formalde
hyde 

Solid fuel stoker unit, peculiar to use for underfire application to hot 
water boilers 

A.P.V. essence recovery unit, peculiar for use in recovering fruit juice 
essences 

Techne tempunits and tempettes . . . . . . . . 
AMF Cuno, CK series, strainers . . . . . . . . 
Plenty Duplex filters of cast iron, cast steel and stainless steel con-

struction, for liquid service, in sizes 25 mm (1 in.) and 40 mm (1½ in), 
screwed BSP, and sizes 25 mm (1 in.) to 500 mm (20 in.) inclusive, 
flanged, peculiar for use in filtering water, petrol, oils, and chemical 
solutions 

Polumbit 40 cm x 40 cm stainless steel filter press . . . . . . 
Fisher combination pipette washer and drier . . . . . . 
Amdelco collator and tray loader, peculiar for use with associated 

shrinkwrapping or stretchwrapping machinery . . . . 
Sandblasting machine, viz: . . . . . . . . 

Mario Di Maio, model S / 45, peculiar for use in making jewellery 
Feeds for rubber and metal working machines, peculiar for use in 

feeding steel sheets into a guillotine shear 
Hoists, ratchel lever of more than one tonne lifting capacity .. 
Vertical lift nut assembly, peculiar for use in repairing welding manipu

lators 
Wickham emergency rescue winch, peculiar for use in rescuing people 

from manholes and sewers 
Proline pendulum post hole borer . . . . . . . . 
Mearelli continuous grape press, model PC20-ET-2 . . . . 
Adhesive applicators, hot melt, excluding hand guns, with guns with 

self-contained adhesive storage 
Field barometric damper . . . . . . . . . . 
LKB fraction collectors, peculiar to use in research laboratories, medical 

schools and universities 
Series 100 propulsion systems, models 101, 103, 105, 107, stern drive 

units 
Martonair DM/1500 electrojet . . . . . . . . 
TR/BY studio quality dynamic audio input transformers, peculiar for 

building into audio equipment 
Programmable power supplies, peculiar for use in providing stabilised 

power, viz: 
Kepco 

Carbon-zinc battery, National neo hi-top, type UM-4 1.5V, peculiar 
for use in remote control units for colour televisions 

Sewer and mains cleaning equipment . . . . . . . . 
Shure SM58 unidirectional dynamic microphones, complete with swivel 

adaptor; Shure SM61 dynamic microphones, complete with swivel 
adaptor and A6/WS windscreen 

Paper cones, plastic cones or diaphragms, peculiar to use in making 
loudspeakers 

Tape deck/radio record player cabinets, of moulded plastic, when 
declared by a manufacturer for use by him, only in making tape 
recorders/tape reproducers/radios/record players 

Audio RMS SUH wireless microphone system, comprising receiver, 
handheld transmitter with Shure SM58 capsule, all necessary con
necting leads, aerials and carrying case 

Portable colour monitors, for portable video camera system .. 

No. 122 

Rates of Duty 

Normal I 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
5* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Pref. 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Aul Free* 
DC Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Ffree* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

99 

15 

99 
99 
99 
15 

99 

99 

15 

15 
99 

10 

10 

10 

10 
10 
10 

10 
99 
10 

10 

10 

10 
10 

10 

10 
10 
10 

10 
10 

10 

10 
10 

10 

99 

10 
10 

10 

31 


