## THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Notice No.	1980/203—Applications for Approval—continued	

Tariff Notice No. 1980/203—Applications for Approval—continued								
Port Appn. Tariff No. Item	Toriff	Goods	Rates of Duty		Part			
			Normal	Pref.	Ref.			
AK	8296	62.05.039	Pylen, SI type, chemical resistant webbing slings, peculiar for use in lifting steel on the pickling line	Free*	Free*	99		
WN	527	62.05.039	Upholstery tapes, peculiar for use in making mattresses, lounge suits and chairs	Free*	Free*	15		
H.O.	58844	70.20.041 70.20.051	Refrasil cordage, peculiar for use in heat insulation	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	99 99		
H.O. H.O.	58845 58841	70.20.081	Refrasil cloth, peculiar for use in heat insulation	Free*	Free*	99		
H.O.	57752	73.15.141	Wire of high carbon or alloy steel (spring wire) known as "high tensile wire"	5*	Aul Free* DC Free*	15		
WN	589	73.40.069	Black plate steel perfect couplings, for exclusive use on "Thor" pneu- matic tools, peculiar for the foolproof safety coupling of "Thor" hoses to pneumatic tools	Free*	Free*	99		
AK	9495	73.40.069	Hooks:	Free*	Free*	99		
AK	9545	73.40.069	Safety hook and hook latch assembly Wire, welding, tubular steel with granular metallic core, designed for automatic or semi-automatic hard facing of metal surfaces	Free*	Free*	15		
WN H.O.	542 58816	80.04.000	Tinfoil tapes, peculiar for use in electrical insulation Aluminium seals with rubber wads inserted, peculiar for use in packing	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	15		
			locally made veterinary medicaments	Free*	Free*	10		
WN AK	558 9416	84.10.029 84.11.061	Pump parts, peculiar for use on ships	Free*	LIGG.			
WN	452	84.11.065	A, B, N, O, OU, R Godfrey blower, peculiar for use in converting methanol to formalde-	Free*				
WN	594	84.13.000	hyde Solid fuel stoker unit, peculiar to use for underfire application to hot	Free*	Free*	10		
AK	9565	84.17.009	water boilers A.P.V. essence recovery unit, peculiar for use in recovering fruit juice	Free*	Free*	10		
WN	395	84,17.009	essences Techne tempunits and tempettes	Free*	Free*	10		
AK WN	9566 544	84.18.039	AMF Cuno, CK series, strainers Plenty Duplex filters of cast iron, cast steel and stainless steel con-	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10		
	511		struction, for liquid service, in sizes 25 mm (1 in.) and 40 mm (1½ in), screwed BSP, and sizes 25 mm (1 in.) to 500 mm (20 in.) inclusive, flanged, peculiar for use in filtering water, petrol, oils, and chemical solutions					
AK	9567	84.18.039	Polumbit 40 cm $\times$ 40 cm stainless steel filter press	Free* Free*	Ffree* Free*	10 99		
DN AK	357 9633	84.19.001	Fisher combination pipette washer and drier Amdelco collator and tray loader, peculiar for use with associated	Free*	Free*	10		
AK.	9570	84.21.021	shrinkwrapping or stretchwrapping machinery	Free*	Free*	10		
WN	522	84.22.009	Mario Di Maio, model S/45, peculiar for use in making jewellery Feeds for rubber and metal working machines, peculiar for use in feeding steel sheets into a guillotine shear	Free*	Free*	10		
H.O. H.O.	58779 58777	84.22.009 84.22.009	Hoists, ratchel lever of more than one tonne lifting capacity Vertical lift nut assembly, peculiar for use in repairing welding manipu-	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10 10		
Н.О.	58757	84.22.009	lators Wickham emergency rescue winch, peculiar for use in rescuing people	Free*	Free*	10		
AK	9517	84.23.079	from manholes and sewers Proline pendulum post hole borer	Free*	Free*	10		
AK AK	9573 9532	84.27.000 84.59.059	Mearelli continuous grape press, model PC20–ET–2 Adhesive applicators, hot melt, excluding hand guns, with guns with self-contained adhesive storage	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10 10		
AK WN	9349 592	84.59.059 84.59.059	Field barometric damper LKB fraction collectors, peculiar to use in research laboratories, medical	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10 10		
WN	548	84.59.059	schools and universities Series 100 propulsion systems, models 101, 103, 105, 107, stern drive	Free*	Free*	10		
WN WN	366 528	84.61.021 85.01.031	units Martonair DM/1500 electrojet TR/BV studio quality dynamic audio input transformers, peculiar for	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10 10		
AK	9575	85.01.049	building into audio equipment Programmable power supplies, peculiar for use in providing stabilised power, viz:	Free*	Free*	10		
H.O.	58723	85.03.019	Kepco Carbon-zinc battery, National neo hi-top, type UM-4 1.5V, peculiar	Free*	Free*	99		
AK	9424	85.05.009	for use in remote control units for colour televisions Sewer and mains cleaning equipment	Free*	Free*	10		
WN	540	85.14.001	Shure SM58 unidirectional dynamic microphones, complete with swivel adaptor; Shure SM61 dynamic microphones, complete with swivel	Free*	Free*	10		
AK	9425	85.14.011	adaptor and A6/WS windscreen Paper cones, plastic cones or diaphragms, peculiar to use in making	Free*				
AK	9426	85.15.021	loudspeakers Tape deck/radio record player cabinets, of moulded plastic, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him, only in making tape	Free*		••		
WN	546	85.15.039	recorders/tape reproducers/radios/record players Audio RMS 8UH wireless microphone system, comprising receiver, handheld transmitter with Shure SM58 capsule, all necessary con-	Free*	Free*	10		
Н.О.	58530	85.15.059	necting leads, aerials and carrying case Portable colour monitors, for portable video camera system	Free*	Free*	31		